Precautionary Boil Water Notice Rescinded For Beachside Residents Between Wallace Ave. and Pineda Cswy.

By  //  February 14, 2018

Share on Facebook Share on Twitter Share on LinkedIn Share on Delicious Digg This Stumble This

bacteriological survey shows water safe to drink

The precautionary boil water notice issued on Feb. 11 has been lifted for Melbourne water customers residing beachside customers between Wallace Ave. (one street north of Eau Gallie Blvd.) and the Pineda Causeway.

BREVARD COUNTY • MELBOURNE, FLORIDA – The precautionary boil water notice issued on Feb. 11 has been lifted for Melbourne water customers residing beachside customers between Wallace Ave. (one street north of Eau Gallie Blvd.) and the Pineda Causeway.

The precautionary boil water notice was lifted following work to repair the broken water main and the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing the water is safe to drink.

If you have any questions, please call City of Melbourne Public Works & Utilities Administration office at (321) 608-5000, or the after-hours emergency number of (321) 255-4622.

CLICK HERE FOR BREVARD COUNTY NEWS


Click here to contribute your news or announcements Free